## PUBLIC NOTICE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that a public hearing will be convened by the Town Board, Town of Yorktown, Westchester County, New York at the Town Hall, Town of Yorktown, 363 Underhill Avenue, Yorktown Heights, New York on the 11<sup>th</sup> day of July, 2016 at 7:30 o'clock PM, or as soon thereafter as the same can be heard to consider the Wetland/Stormwater Pollution Prevention/Tree Permit Application by the Town of Yorktown at property located at Granite Knolls, Stony Street, Yorktown Heights, NY 10598, also known as Section 26.06, Block 1, Lot 1 on the Tax Map of the Town of Yorktown. The Town of Yorktown proposes to construct a recreational complex consisting of two full-size, multi-purpose fields, a baseball field with press box and bleachers, a putting green, basketball courts, snack bar, restrooms, parking facilities and associated utilities on the westerly side of Stony Street on approximately a fifteen-acre section of Town-owned land known as Granite Knolls.

A copy of said application is on file in the office of the Town Clerk, at the said Town Hall, where the same may be inspected during regular office hours.

All persons in interest and citizens will be heard at the public hearing to be held as aforesaid.

DIANA L. QUAST TOWN CLERK TOWN OF YORKTOWN